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Course commencement 

Academie calendar for Ayurveda UG program (BAMS) for 2025-26 Batch 

First term test 

Induction program & transitional curriculum 

Second term test 

Preparatory holidays 
University examination 

Result declaration of university examination 

10.12.2025 – 27.12.2025 

25.12.2025 

26.01.2026 

30.01.2026 

04.02.2026 
15.02.2026 

March 2026 

04.03.2026 

08.03.2026 

16.03.2026 

21.03.2026 

24.03.2026 

April 2026 

07.04.2026 

Date 

|1.04.2026 

First professional BAMS (18 months) 

MINISTRY OF 

Date: 10h December 2025 to 30th April 2027 

10 December 2025 

AYUSH 

15 working days 

Third/fourth week of April 2026 (5 working days 
for theory &5 working days for practical, no 
preparatory holidays) 
Third/fourth week of October 2026 (5 working 
days for theory & 5 working days for practical, no 
preparatory holidays) 
First and second week of March 2027 

Third week of March 2027 onwards 

Before 30th April 2027 

Holi (Holiday) 

Date: 20.12.2025 

Events & Holiday 

Republic day (Holiday) 
Anti- Leprosy Day (Event) 
World Cancer Day (Event) 
Maha Shivaratri (Holiday) 
Sport's Day 

Induction program & transitional curriculum 

Christmas Day (Holiday) 

International Women's Day (Event) 
National Vaccination Day (Event) 
Eid-U1-Fitr (Holiday)* 

ncism 

World TB Day (Event) 
University annual day 
World Health Day (Event) 
National Safe Motherhood Day (Event) 
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14.04.2026 

31.05.2026 

01.07.2026 

Approved by Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India, NCISM, New Delhi & Affliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University (UK) 

15.08.2026 

01.08.2026-07.08.2026 

28.08.2026 

04.09.2026 

23.09.2026 

29.09.2026 

02.10.2026 

10.10.2026 

20.10.2026 

26.10.225 
07.11.2026 

08.11.2026 

09.11.2026 

10.11.2026 

14.11.2025 

24.11.2026 

ARANCHAL MEDICAL COLLEGE 
AYURVEDA AND RESEARCH 

01.12.2025 

25.12.2026 

Date 

*Subject to citation of moon. 

o AYUSH 
MINISTRY OF 

Events & Holiday 
Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 
World No Tobacco Day (Event) 
Doctor's day (Event) 
World Breastfeeding Week (Event) 
Independence Day (Holiday) 
Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 
Sri Krishna Janmashtami (Holiday) 
Ayurveda Day (Bvent) 
World Heart Day (Event) 
Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 
World Mental Health Day (Event) 

Dussehra (Holiday) 

Deepawali 

Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday) 
Naraka Chaturdashi 

Bhaiya Dooj 
Govardhan Pooja 

(Holiday) 

ncism 

World Diabetes Day (Event) 
Guru Nanak Birthday (Holiday) 
World AlD's Day (Event) 

Christmas day (Holiday) 
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UTTARANCHAL MEDICAL COLLEGE 
OF AYURVEDA AND RESEARCH 

Summer vacation: (As per UAU schedule) 
Approved by Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India, NCISM, New Delhi & Affiliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University (UK) 

Students- 30 Days 

Teachers - 20 Days 

Winter vacation: (As per UAU schedule) 
Students - 20 Days 
Teachers – 10 Days 

AcademSSanator 
UttarsHMNbical College 
of Ayurveda & Research 

Copydotnagar, Dehradun-UK 
1. President Secretariat: For kind information of the President 
2. Director-UMCAR 

3. Registrar Office 
4. HR Department 

MINISTRY OF 
PN AYUSH 

5. Account Department 

Notice Board 

EO 

Príncipal 
(UMCAR) 
Principal 

Uttaranchal Medical College 
of Ayurveda & Research 
Premnagar, Dehradun-UK 

Under the aegls of Sushlla Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research 
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