

Academic calendar for Ayurveda UG program (BAMS) for 2025-26 Batch

First professional BAMS (18 months)

Date: 10th December 2025 to 30th April 2027

Course commencement	10 December 2025
Induction program & transitional curriculum	15 working days
First term test	Third/fourth week of April 2026 (5 working days for theory & 5 working days for practical, no preparatory holidays)
Second term test	Third/fourth week of October 2026 (5 working days for theory & 5 working days for practical, no preparatory holidays)
Preparatory holidays	First and second week of March 2027
University examination	Third week of March 2027 onwards
Result declaration of university examination	Before 30 th April 2027

Date	Events & Holiday
10.12.2025 – 27.12.2025	Induction program & transitional curriculum
25.12.2025	Christmas Day (Holiday)
26.01.2026	Republic day (Holiday)
30.01.2026	Anti- Leprosy Day (Event)
04.02.2026	World Cancer Day (Event)
15.02.2026	Maha Shivaratri (Holiday)
March 2026	Sport's Day
04.03.2026	Holi (Holiday)
08.03.2026	International Women's Day (Event)
16.03.2026	National Vaccination Day (Event)
21.03.2026	Eid-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)*
24.03.2026	World TB Day (Event)
April 2026	University annual day
07.04.2026	World Health Day (Event)
11.04.2026	National Safe Motherhood Day (Event)

Contd...2

Approved by Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India, NCISM, New Delhi & Affiliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University (UK)

Date	Events & Holiday
14.04.2026	Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
31.05.2026	World No Tobacco Day (Event)
01.07.2026	Doctor's day (Event)
01.08.2026-07.08.2026	World Breastfeeding Week (Event)
15.08.2026	Independence Day (Holiday)
28.08.2026	Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)
04.09.2026	Sri Krishna Janmashtami (Holiday)
23.09.2026	Ayurveda Day (Event)
29.09.2026	World Heart Day (Event)
02.10.2026	Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)
10.10.2026	World Mental Health Day (Event)
20.10.2026	Dussehra (Holiday)
26.10.225	Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)
07.11.2026	Naraka Chaturdashi
08.11.2026	Deepawali (Holiday)
09.11.2026	Govardhan Pooja
10.11.2026	Bhaiya Dooj
14.11.2025	World Diabetes Day (Event)
24.11.2026	Guru Nanak Birthday (Holiday)
01.12.2025	World AID's Day (Event)
25.12.2026	Christmas day (Holiday)

*Subject to citation of moon.

Contd...3

UTTARANCHAL MEDICAL COLLEGE OF AYURVEDA AND RESEARCH



Approved by Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India, NCISM, New Delhi & Affiliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University (UK)

Summer vacation: (As per UAU schedule)

Students – 30 Days

Teachers – 20 Days

*Winter vacation: (As per UAU schedule)

Students – 20 Days

Teachers – 10 Days

Nandini
Academic coordinator
Academic Coordinator
Uttaranchal Medical College
of Ayurveda & Research
Copy to:

Premnagar, Dehradun-UK

1. President Secretariat: For kind information of the President
2. Director-UMCAR
3. Registrar Office
4. HR Department
5. Account Department

Notice Board

[Signature]
Principal

(UMCAR)

Principal

Uttaranchal Medical College
of Ayurveda & Research
Premnagar, Dehradun-UK